OAKLEY JR. / SR. HIGH SCHOOL Addendum 2/1 04/04/2016
ADDENDUM NO. 2 APRIL 4, 2016
To the Plans and Specifications for: OAKLEY JR. / SR. HIGH SCHOOL
CLASSROOM ADDITION & GYMNASIUM
CASSIA SCHOOL DISTRICT #151
3650 OVERLAND
BURLEY, ID 83318
TO ALL CONTRACTORS SUBMITTING BIDS ON THE ABOVE SUBJECT: This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract

ATT-2-1   General note addition
ATT-2-2   Revised Finish Schedule
ATT-2-3   Wall type key
ATT-2-4   Wall bracing diagram
ATT-2-5   Wall Legend
ATT-2-6   Plumbing Plan revision-hose bibbs
ATT-2-7   Plumbing plan revision-hose bibbs
ATT-2-8   Equipment Legend/Schedule
ATT-2-9   Flooring finish revision
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2
04-04-16
ATT-2-1
GENERAL NOTES
FROM A3.31
JOB NUMBER DATEDESIGNWEST
A R C H I T E C T S ,  P . A .
 © COPYRIGHT DESIGN WEST ARCHITECTS P.A. DESIGN CONCEPTS AND DRAWINGS
NOT TO BE REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARCHITECT
●  MERIDIAN, IDAHO  ●  PULLMAN, WASHINGTON  ●
●  KENNEWICK, WASHINGTON  ●
OAKLEY JR./SR. HIGH
SCHOOL
CLASSROOM ADD. - VOL.1
1580
GENERAL NOTES
1. AFTER REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING WINDOWS, SILL AND JAMBS, INFILL W/ FRAMING & GWB.  INSTALL
UNIFORM TEXTURE AND PAINT ENTIRE EAST WALL.
2. 04 21 00.11 - 4" X 4" X 8" BRICK.  SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
3. AFTER ALL BRICK AND FLOOR FINISHES AREA COMPLETE, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO RELOCATE
LOCKERS FROM THE EXISTING BUILDING AND INSTALL IN LOCATIONS INDICATED.
4. PATCH AND REPAIR GWB AFTER INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR.  PAINT ENTIRE NORTH WALL.
5. REFER TO A3.41 FOR WALL TYPE LEGENDS - G5/A3.41, G7/A3.41 AND G9/A3.41.
1
CLASSROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM
NO.
ROOM
NAME
FLOOR
FINISH
BASE
FINISH
N. WALL
FINISH
E. WALL
FINISH
S. WALL
FINISH
W. WALL
FINISH
CELING
FINISH
CELING
ELEV.
GENERAL
NOTES
ROOM
NO.
9 COMPUTER ROOM E E E P1 P1 E SATA 9'‐6" ‐ 11'‐0" 16, 18 9
10 COMPUTER ROOM E E E E E E SATA 9'‐6" ‐ 11'‐0" 10
47 HALLWAY E E E E E E SATA VARIES 17, 18, 19 47
57 ART E E E E E E SATA 9'‐6" ‐ 11'‐0" 57
59 HALLWAY VCT RB P1 P1 P1 P1 SATA VARIES 1, 17 59
100 VESTIBULE CAR‐2 RB P1 P1 P1 P1 SATA VARIES 100
101 HALLWAY VCT RB P1 P1 P1 P1 SATA VARIES 1 101
102 VESTIBULE CAR‐2 RB P1 P1 P1 P1 SATA VARIES 102
103 HALLWAY VCT RB P1 P1 P1 P1 SATA VARIES 1 103
104 CLASSROOM VCT RB P1 P1 P1 P1 SATA 9'‐6" ‐ 11'‐0" 13 104
105 MECHANICAL ROOM C RB P1 P1 P1 P1 OTS OTS 105
106 MUSIC CAR‐1 RB P1 P1 P1 P1 SATA 9'‐6" ‐ 11'‐0" 13 106
107 PRACTICE CAR‐1 RB P1 P1 P1 P1 GWB 10'‐0"  107
108 PRACTICE CAR‐1 RB P1 P1 P1 P1 GWB 10'‐0" 108

13.  Accent paint required at one wall.
OAKLEY JR. / SR. HIGH  090600 / 2 ATT‐2‐2
WALL TYPE KEY
G5
1/8" = 1'-0"
NOTE:
SOUND ATTENUATED CONDITION DEFINED BY "S" REQUIRES ACOUSTICAL INSULATION IN ALL WALL VOIDS &
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT TOP/BOTTOM & EDGES OF WALL CONSTRUCTION AND PER GA-600-2006 FIRE
RESIST. DESIGN MANUAL, SECTION III.  SEE DETAILS E1, C1 & A1/A8.01
2W4-2FS
S= SOUND ATTENUATED
T= THERMAL INSULATION
N = NONE
PARTITION HEAD CONDITION
(SEE DETAIL BELOW)
ASSEMBLY NUMBER
0
1
2
3
4
S
M
W
MATERIAL
MASONRY
STEEL
WOOD
PARTITION RATING
NON RATED
1 HOUR
2 HOUR
3 HOUR
4 HOUR
04-04-16
ATT-2-3
WALL TYPE KEY
FROM G5/A3.41
JOB NUMBER DATEDESIGNWEST
A R C H I T E C T S ,  P . A .
 © COPYRIGHT DESIGN WEST ARCHITECTS P.A. DESIGN CONCEPTS AND DRAWINGS
NOT TO BE REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARCHITECT
●  MERIDIAN, IDAHO  ●  PULLMAN, WASHINGTON  ●
●  KENNEWICK, WASHINGTON  ●
OAKLEY JR./SR. HIGH
SCHOOL
CLASSROOM ADD. - VOL.1
1580
1
F
6
"
P
CONTRACTOR OPTION AT
PARTITION THRU CEILING
LINE OF STRUCTURAL DECK
SHEATHING ABOVE
SUSPENDED CEILING
BRACE @ 48" O.C. MIN.
WALL BRACING DIAGRAM
G7
1/8" = 1'-0"
04-04-16
ATT-2-4
WALL BRACING DIAGRAM
FROM G7/A3.41
JOB NUMBER DATEDESIGNWEST
A R C H I T E C T S ,  P . A .
 © COPYRIGHT DESIGN WEST ARCHITECTS P.A. DESIGN CONCEPTS AND DRAWINGS
NOT TO BE REUSED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARCHITECT
●  MERIDIAN, IDAHO  ●  PULLMAN, WASHINGTON  ●
●  KENNEWICK, WASHINGTON  ●
OAKLEY JR./SR. HIGH
SCHOOL
CLASSROOM ADD. - VOL.1
1580
1
1
6
4
2
0
8
10
WOOD STUD
DIM. (NOM.)
STEEL STUD
DIM. (ACT.)
ACOUSTIC
INSUL. *
THERMAL
INSUL. *
CMU DIM.
(NOM.)
12
NOTE:
REFERENCE GYPSUM BOARD SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 29 00 FOR LOCATIONS AND TYPES OF GYPSUM
BOARD USED THROUGHOUT PROJECT
3.5
2.5
* VALUE GIVEN FOR FRAMED WALLS ONLY.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THERMAL
INSULATION AT MASONRY WALLS.
7/8" HAT
1 x 2
2 x 2